Market factors that could influence the degree of the impact of credit risk on our investments include (i)
unemployment and the general economy, which impact borrowers’ ability to make payments on their loans, (ii) home
prices, which impact the value of collateral underlying residential mortgage loans, (iii) the availability of credit, which
impacts borrowers’ ability to refinance, and (iv) other factors, all of which are beyond our control.

Liquidity Risk

The assets that comprise our asset portfolio are generally not publicly traded. A portion of these assets may be subject
to legal and other restrictions on resale or otherwise be less liquid than publicly-traded securities. The illiquidity of our
assets may make it difficult for us to sell such assets if the need or desire arises, including in response to changes in
economic and other conditions.

92

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 10-Q

178

Investment Specific Sensitivity Analyses

Excess MSRs

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our interests in the Agency Excess MSRs owned
directly as of June 30, 2018 given several parallel shifts in the discount rate, prepayment rate, delinquency rate and
recapture rate (dollars in thousands):
Fair value at June 30, 2018 $300,400
Discount rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $325,849 $312,600 $289,149 $278,733
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $25,449 $12,200 $(11,251 ) $(21,667 )
% 8.5  % 4.1  % (3.7 )% (7.2 )%

Prepayment rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $321,788 $310,871 $290,376 $280,770
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $21,388 $10,471 $(10,024 ) $(19,630 )
% 7.1  % 3.5  % (3.3 )% (6.5 )%

Delinquency rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $302,852 $301,626 $299,175 $297,950
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $2,452 $1,226 $(1,225 ) $(2,450 )
% 0.8  % 0.4  % (0.4 )% (0.8 )%

Recapture rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $292,251 $296,293 $304,588 $308,844
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $(8,149 ) $(4,107 ) $4,188 $8,444
% (2.7 )% (1.4 )% 1.4  % 2.8  %

93

Edgar Filing: New Residential Investment Corp. - Form 10-Q

179

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our interests in the Non-Agency Excess MSRs
owned directly as of June 30, 2018 given several parallel shifts in the discount rate, prepayment rate, delinquency rate
and recapture rate (dollars in thousands):
Fair value at June 30, 2018 $194,899
Discount rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%
Estimated fair value $210,484 $202,313 $187,781 $181,296
Change in estimated fair value:
Amount $15,585 $7,414 $(7,118 ) $(13,603 )
% 8.0  % 3.8  % (3.7 )% (7.0 )%

Prepayment rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%